
Thu 11-May-2017 10-40-02 EDT

Melbourne (AUS) vs Colorado (CO)
on

Sunday 07 May 2017
at

PCC

Colorado (CO) won by 11 wickets

scored by
match umpire(s)
match referee(s)

player of the match

Team Melbourne (AUS)
Score 104 for 8
Overs 20.0

Players Stewart McCooke
David O'Shaughnessy
Peter Leggett
Tim Fidler
Carl Nunan
Glenn Hannah
Steven McCooke
Barry Anderson
Mike Reidy
Geoff Fidler
Ian Bennett
Peter Knuppel
Tim  Norton
Colin Walker

Team Colorado (CO)
Score 105 for 1
Overs 16.1

Players Kit Diasabeygunawardena
Dharam Patel
Ramesh Mennon
Jay Pathak
Ashish Janoria
Shailesh Patel
Himanshu Patel
Imran Choudhary
Rakesh Mennon
Dharma Apparasu
Sam George
Arun Tholudur
Phani Kolaraja
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Melbourne (AUS) INNINGS
Venue: PCC Toss won by: Melbourne (AUS) Sun 07-May-2017

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Stewart McCooke 
(LHB)

1 . W
b Arun Tholudur 1 3 5 2 1 33% 33.3

2 David 
O'Shaughnessy

. . W
b Jay Pathak 0 3 0 3 0.0

3 Peter Leggett
. . . . . 1 . . . 1W

b Jay Pathak 2 11 18 9 2 18% 18.2

4 Tim Fidler
. . 1 . 2 . . . . . 1 . . . 1 . . 4. . . . 4. 4. 4W

b Himanshu Patel 21 28 25 20 3 1 4 29% 75.0

5 Carl Nunan
. . . . . . . 2 . 1 . . . 1 . 1 1 . . 2 . . 1 1W

st Dharam Patel  b Ashish 
Janoria

10 25 27 17 6 2 32% 40.0

6 Glenn Hannah
W

lbw  b Himanshu Patel 0 1 0 1 0.0

7 Steven McCooke
. . . 14. . 1 . 2 . . . 4. 4144. 2 . W

st Dharam Patel  b Himanshu 
Patel

27 23 29 13 3 2 5 43% 117.4

8 Barry Anderson
. . 1 1 1 . 1 1 . . . 1 . 4. 11 . 212W

st Dharam Patel  b Himanshu 
Patel

17 22 25 10 9 2 1 55% 77.3

9 Mike Reidy
. 1 1

not out 2 3 6 1 2 67% 66.7

10 Geoff Fidler

11 Ian Bennett

12 Peter Knuppel

13 Tim  Norton

14 Colin Walker

20.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 24  (19wd  0nb  3lb  2b 0p) TOTAL 104 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

1

David 
O'Shaughnessy

0.4

1

2

2

Stewart 
McCooke

1.2

1

3

16

Peter Leggett

6.1

14

4

33

Tim Fidler

8.5

17

5

38

Glenn Hannah

8.8

5

6

52

Carl Nunan

13.3

14

7

86

Steven 
McCooke

17.5

34

8

104

Barry Anderson

19.6

18

9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

1
1
1

2 1 4
1 4 9 2 1 2.25Jay Pathak

R
W

WD
NB

1
1

2 5

3

2
4 13 1 3 3.25Arun 

Tholudur
R

W
WD
NB

9
2
4

6 1
1

6
1
1 4 27 4 5 6.75Himanshu 

Patel
R

W
WD
NB

3

1 1.3 4 1 3.00Ramesh 
Mennon

R
W

WD
NB

3 7

5

11
3 26 5 8.67Shailesh 

Patel
R

W
WD
NB

2
1 1 2 1 2.00Ashish 

Janoria
R

W
WD
NB

7 7

4 2 18 4 9.00Kit 
Diasabeygun

awardena
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Colorado (CO) INNINGS
Venue: PCC Toss won by: Melbourne (AUS) Sun 07-May-2017

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Kit 
Diasabeygunawarde

. 31 . . . . 44. 1 . . . . 4. 4. . 14W
lbw  b Tim Fidler 26 23 37 14 3 1 5 39% 113.0

2 Dharam Patel
4. 411 . 4. 4. . 1 . 1 1 . 1 1 . 1 1 . 1 . . 41 . . 1 . 2 . . 411

retired (not out) 40 37 59 16 14 1 6 57% 108.1

3 Ramesh Mennon
. 3. 1 . . . . 1 1 . 1 . . . . . . 1 . . . 4.

not out 12 24 32 17 5 1 1 29% 50.0

4 Jay Pathak (LHB)
. 2 . 1 . . . 14. 12

not out 11 12 11 6 3 2 1 50% 91.7

5 Ashish Janoria

6 Shailesh Patel

7 Himanshu Patel

8 Imran Choudhary

9 Rakesh Mennon

10 Dharma Apparasu

11 Sam George

12 Arun Tholudur

13 Phani Kolaraja

16.1 OVERS EXTRAS: 16  (15wd  0nb  1lb  0b 0p) TOTAL 105 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

61

Kit 
Diasabeygunaw

ardena
7.3

61

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

12 8
2 20 10.00Geoff Fidler

R
W

WD
NB

2 10

1

3 1

1 4 18 2 4.50Glenn 
Hannah

R
W

WD
NB

5 3

1

2

1

2

1 4 15 3 3.75Stewart 
McCooke

R
W

WD
NB

6

7

8
1
2

2
2 25 1 9 12.50Tim Fidler

R
W

WD
NB

6
1 6 6.00Steven 

McCooke
R

W
WD
NB

7

1

3 9
3 20 1 6.67Carl Nunan
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Melbourne (AUS) INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 2 1 Jay Pathak 1 . . W . 1wd . 

2 3 2 Arun Tholudur . W . . 1 . 

3 5 2 Jay Pathak . 2 . . . . 

4 7 2 Arun Tholudur . . 1 . 1 . 

5 8 2 Jay Pathak . . . 1 . . 

6 16 2 Arun Tholudur . 2wd 1 . 1wd 4 . . 

7 23 3 Jay Pathak W . 3lb . . 4 

8 25 3 Arun Tholudur . . . . . 2 

9 38 5 Himanshu Patel . 4 . 4 W . 3wd 1 1wd W 

10 38 5 Ramesh Mennon . . . 

11 44 5 Himanshu Patel . . . 1 1 4 

12 48 5 Ramesh Mennon . 1wd 1 . . 1 1 

13 51 5 Shailesh Patel . . 2 . . 1 

14 53 6 Ashish Janoria 1 . W . . 1 

15 65 6 Shailesh Patel 1 3wd 1wd 2 1wd . . . 4 

16 72 6 Kit 1 . 4 1 . 1 

17 83 6 Shailesh Patel 1 4 4 . 2 . 

18 86 7 Himanshu Patel 2by . . 1 W . 

19 97 7 Kit 1wd . 4 . 1 3wd 1 1 

20 104 8 Himanshu Patel . 2 1 1 2 1wd W 

Colorado (CO) INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 12 0 Geoff Fidler 4 . 4 1 . 3 

2 14 0 Glenn Hannah 1 1 . . . . 

3 22 0 Geoff Fidler . 4 . 4 . . 

4 33 0 Glenn Hannah 4 4 1wd . 1 1 . 

5 38 0 Stewart McCooke . 1 . . . 4 

6 51 0 Tim Fidler 3wd 1wd 1 . 2wd 1wd . 1 4 

7 55 0 Stewart McCooke 1 . . 1wd 1 . 1 

8 65 1 Tim Fidler 1 1wd 4 W . 1wd 3 . 

9 68 1 Stewart McCooke . 1wd 1 1 . . . 

10 74 1 Steven McCooke . . 4 1 . 1 

11 77 1 Glenn Hannah 1 . . 1 . 1 

12 85 1 Carl Nunan . 1wd 2 . . 4 1 

13 87 1 Glenn Hannah 1 1wd . . . . . 

14 91 1 Carl Nunan . 2 . 1 1lb . 

15 94 1 Stewart McCooke 1wd 1 . . 1 . . 

16 103 1 Carl Nunan 4 . 1 . 4 . 

17 105 1 Tim Fidler 2  
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Manhattan

WORM

Wagon Wheel
MELBOURNE (AUS) Batting (COLORADO (CO) Bowling)

COLORADO (CO) Batting (MELBOURNE (AUS) Bowling)
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Dharam Patel Colorado (CO) 40 37 59 6 108.1 54.1% 1

2 Steven McCooke Melbourne (AUS) 27 23 29 5 117.4 39.1%

3 Kit Diasabeygunawardena Colorado (CO) 26 23 37 5 113.0 34.8%

4 Tim Fidler Melbourne (AUS) 21 28 25 4 75.0 25.0%

5 Barry Anderson Melbourne (AUS) 17 22 25 1 77.3 54.5%

6 Ramesh Mennon Colorado (CO) 12 24 32 1 50.0 29.2% 1

7 Jay Pathak Colorado (CO) 11 12 11 1 91.7 50.0% 1

8 Carl Nunan Melbourne (AUS) 10 25 27 40.0 28.0%

9 Mike Reidy Melbourne (AUS) 2 3 6 66.7 33.3% 1

10 Peter Leggett Melbourne (AUS) 2 11 18 18.2 18.2%

11 Stewart McCooke Melbourne (AUS) 1 3 5 33.3 33.3%

12 Glenn Hannah Melbourne (AUS) 0 1 0.0

13 David O'Shaughnessy Melbourne (AUS) 0 3 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Himanshu Patel Colorado (CO) 4 27 4.0 26 5 6.75 6.75 6.50

2 Jay Pathak Colorado (CO) 2 9 4.0 24 1 2.25 4.50 12.00

3 Ashish Janoria Colorado (CO) 1 2 1.0 6 2.00 2.00 6.00

4 Arun Tholudur Colorado (CO) 1 13 4.0 24 3 3.25 13.00 24.00

5 Tim Fidler Melbourne (AUS) 1 25 2.0 12 9 12.50 25.00 12.00

6 Ramesh Mennon Colorado (CO) 4 1.3 9 1 3.00

7 Steven McCooke Melbourne (AUS) 6 1.0 6 6.00

8 Stewart McCooke Melbourne (AUS) 15 4.0 24 3 3.75

9 Kit Diasabeygunawardena Colorado (CO) 18 2.0 12 4 9.00

10 Glenn Hannah Melbourne (AUS) 18 4.0 24 2 4.50

11 Carl Nunan Melbourne (AUS) 20 3.0 18 1 6.67

12 Geoff Fidler Melbourne (AUS) 20 2.0 12 10.00

13 Shailesh Patel Colorado (CO) 26 3.0 18 5 8.67
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Stewart McCooke
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 3

0s 2
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 33.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 15
Wicket

Wide 3
No Ball

Econ. 3.8

David O'Shaughnessy
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 3

0s 3
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

Peter Leggett
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 2
Balls 11

0s 9
1s 2
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 18.2

Tim Fidler
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 21
Balls 28

0s 20
1s 3
2s 1
3s
4s 4
5s
6s
SR 75.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 25
Wicket 1

Wide 9
No Ball

Econ. 12.5

Carl Nunan
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 10
Balls 25

0s 17
1s 6
2s 2
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 40.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 20
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 6.7

Glenn Hannah
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 1

0s 1
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 18
Wicket

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 4.5
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Steven McCooke
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 27
Balls 23

0s 13
1s 3
2s 2
3s
4s 5
5s
6s
SR 117.4

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden

Run 6
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 6.0

Barry Anderson
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 17
Balls 22

0s 10
1s 9
2s 2
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 77.3

Mike Reidy
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 2
Balls 3

0s 1
1s 2
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 66.7

Geoff Fidler
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 20
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 10.0
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Kit Diasabeygunawardena
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 26
Balls 23

0s 14
1s 3
2s
3s 1
4s 5
5s
6s
SR 113.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 18
Wicket

Wide 4
No Ball

Econ. 9.0

Dharam Patel
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 40
Balls 37

0s 16
1s 14
2s 1
3s
4s 6
5s
6s
SR 108.1

Ramesh Mennon
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 12
Balls 24

0s 17
1s 5
2s
3s 1
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 50.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.3
Maiden

Run 4
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 3.0

Jay Pathak
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 11
Balls 12

0s 6
1s 3
2s 2
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 91.7

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 9
Wicket 2

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 2.2

Ashish Janoria
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden

Run 2
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 2.0

Shailesh Patel
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 26
Wicket

Wide 5
No Ball

Econ. 8.7
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Himanshu Patel
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 27
Wicket 4

Wide 5
No Ball

Econ. 6.8

Arun Tholudur
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 13
Wicket 1

Wide 3
No Ball

Econ. 3.2


